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Dash Board Indicators:  
 
Dash Board Indicators:  

Students receiving 
Employment 
Services * 

2011/2012 

6,445 

2012/2013 

5,935 

2013/2014 

5,656 

 

279 less students 

4% decrease 

New Student registration 

for Employment 

Services  

2011/2012 

2,122 

2012/2013 

1,331 

2013/2014 

1,353 

 
22 more students 

2% increase 

Students Registered in  

CO-OP 

2011/2012 

244 

2012/2013 

185 

2013/2014 

157 

 

 
28 less students in COOP 

15% decrease 

Job Orders 

 

2011/2012 

4,351 

2012/2013 

3,892 

2013/2014 

5,384 

 

 
1,492 more job orders posted 

38% increase 

Employers Placing Job 

Orders  

2011/2012 

1,141 

2012/2013 

1,186 

2013/2014 

1,372 

 

 
185 more employers 

7% increase 

 
 

Programming or Service Highlights:   
 

• On Campus Student Employment seems to have leveled out as there were several positions 
which were posted that were not filled due to lack of student interest. The goals of persistence, 
student learning, and student engagement continue to be accomplished.  

• CSES successfully collaborated with Career and Academic Advising to host a fall Career 
Exploration and Job Fair with over 600 documented student and community members in 
attendance. 

 

Assessment Highlights:   

 

• CSES assessment of student critical thinking in developing and implementing a Professional 
Online Presence utilizing a Career ePortfolio graphically demonstrates the development of 
critical thinking promoted by CSES workshops on employment. 

• Dash board indicators reflect the improving state economy. The increases in job orders and 
employers listing employment opportunities are key indicators 
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